

Scott A. Rivkees, MD State Surgeon General

Vision: To be the Healthiest State in the Nation

## Questions and Answers RFA20-006

## Florida Disaster Response: Building Trauma Responsive, Comprehensive School Mental Health Systems

**DATE:** April 5, 2021

TO: Applicants

- FROM: School Health Program Florida Department of Health
- SUBJECT: Questions and Answers: RFA20-006

## Question #1:

We are a practice located in Southwest Florida (Lee/Collier/Charlotte counties). We are interested in the grant opportunity; however, it does not look like our local counties are listed. Is this opportunity for in-person mental health services or would our providers (who are licensed to provide telehealth services throughout the entire state of Florida) be eligible to assist?

**Department Response:** The provider will be required to provide in-person services in the counties served by this project: Bay, Franklin, Liberty, and Jackson.

## Question #2:

I would like to request the bid documents for the above project for the **Dodge Plan Room**. Our subs and suppliers are interested in your project. If documents are available electronic, please send to <u>Dodge.Docs@Construction.com</u> or simply reply to this email. Please let me know if you need any additional information.

**Department Response:** All application requirements are listed in RFA20-006, posted here: <u>http://www.floridahealth.gov/about/administrative-functions/purchasing/grant-funding-opportunities/index.html</u>. Additional documents will be required after the award notice is posted.

This is not a competitive solicitation subject to the notice or challenge provisions of section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes.



Question #3:

I am emailing you in regards to 2020 Disaster Response Grant - School Based Services RFA20006 that will bid on 04-16-2021. I would like to request a planholders or bidders list, and to confirm that the bid date and time are unchanged. You can send that via email, or fax to 800-768-5594. If any addenda have been recently released and you are able to attach them to this response that would be appreciated.

**Department Response:** There are currently no addendums to the timeline of this Request for Applications. Applications are due 4/16/21, as stated on page 14 of RFA20-006.

This is not a competitive solicitation subject to the notice or challenge provisions of section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes.

